

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7562 OF 2022

In
STAMP NO. OF

Malikul Ashter Shaikh Najmuddin FidviPETITIONER
V/S

Deputy Commissioner Of Income Tax/asst.RESPONDENT
Commissioner Of Income Tax Nagpur And
Others

KAPIL HIRANI for Petitioner

ADV. ANAND PARCHURE (FOR R 1 TO 6) for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR**
 &
 HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
 JOSHI, JJ

DATE : **27th July, 2023**

P.C. :

S.O. TO TWO WEEKS WITH CONNECTED MATTER.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)